

KERALA STATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

(Established By Government of Kerala) കേരള സംസ്ഥാന വെയർഹൗസിംഗ് കോർഷറേഷൻ (കേരള സർക്കാരിനാൽ സ്ഥാപിതം)

No. KSWC/ Constn./ R&M/ SW/Kannur/2022-23

Date: 18.04.2022

TENDER NOTICE

Competitive tenders in sealed covers are invited from experienced and licensed Civil Contractors having GST & PAN No. for the work noted below so as to reach this office on or before 3.00 pm on 07.05.2022. Tenders will be opened at 3.30 pm on the same day.

Sl. No	Name of Work	РАС	Cost of Tender Form	EMD	Time of completion
1	Floor Repairing works of godown (Supplyco) at State Warehouse Kannur in Kannur District.	Rs.2,72,710/- (excluding GST)	Rs.600/- +18 % GST= Rs.708/-	Rs.6,850/-	30 days

The tenders should be accompanied by a preliminary agreement on stamp paper worth Rs. 200/- and EMD in the form of cash deposit at Head Office, Ernakulam / SW Kannur or as DD in favour of the Managing Director, Kerala State Warehousing Corporation, payable at Ernakulam / Fixed Deposit Receipt pledged in favour of Managing Director, Kerala State Warehousing Corporation Ernakulam on any Nationalized Bank. The tender without EMD will be rejected. The Schedule and other details can be had from this office during office hours from 27.04.2022 to 07.05.2022 up to 12.30 pm and State Warehouse Kannur from 27.04.2022 to 05.05.2022. The Managing Director reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

Angaesh

Managing Director

Head Office: P.B.No. 1727, Warehousing Corporation Road, Kochi-682016 Phone: 0484-2375537, 2376269, 2375180, 2376616.Fax:0484-2376339 Website: www. kerwacor.com, e-mail: <u>kerwacor@gmail.com,constructionkswc@gmail.com</u>